GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:527
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2012

MNCS IN PORT RELATED ACTIVITIES
Mahto Shri Baidyanath Prasad

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Multi-National Companies (MNCs) have been outsourced or have taken over certain port related activities in the major ports;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;
(c) the terms and conditions on which these activities have been taken over/ outsourced;
(d) whether adequate precaution has been taken to prevent leakage of security related information to other countries; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a) to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 527 TO BE
ANSWERED ON 14TH MAY, 2012 RAISED BY SHRI KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR AND SHRI B.N. PRASAD MAHATO,
REGARDING "MNCs IN PORT RELATED ACTIVITIES".

(@) & (b): The projects awarded to various Multi National Companies (MNCs) and to their consortia on Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode are given at Annexure.

(c): The terms and conditions on which the projects have been awarded are in accordance with the Model Concession Agreement in force and as per the revenue sharing criteria quoted by the bidders. The Model Concession Agreement is approved by the Government.

(d): Yes, Madam

(e): Security clearances in respect of all the bidders for the port related projects are obtained from the various concerned agencies like, Ministry of Defence, Ministry of External Affairs, Ministry of Home Affairs, Intelligence Bureau and Cabinet Secretariat, etc before awarding of the project.

Annexure

PROJECTS AWARDED TO MNCs

Projects Estimated Cost Capacity
(Rs. in Crores) (in MTPA)
Jawaharlal Nehru Port Trust
# Construction of a new 600 meters quay 600.00 15.00
length Container Terminal
# Redevelopment of Bulk Terminal 1078.00 22.50

to a Container Terminal
VOC Port Trust

# Container Terminal (Berth No.7) 135.00 5.00

Paradip Port Trust

# Development of Deep Draft Iron Ore Berth on BOT basis 591.35 10.00
# Development of Multipurpose Berth to handle clean cargo 387.31 5.00

including Containers on BOT basis
Cochin Port Trust


International Container Transshipment Terminal (ICTT) 2118.00 40.00
Mumbai Port Trust

Construction of Offshore Container Terminal Berth on BOT basis 1460.00
Ennore Port Limited

# Development and Operation of the Container Terminal 1407.00 18.00
# Development and operation of Non-TNEB Coal Handling Terminal 400.00

Chennai Port Trust
# M/s. Chennai Container Terminal Pvt. Ltd 500.00 30.88
# M/s Chennai International Terminal Pvt.Ltd 600.00

28.95

10.00
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